

Misc. Judl:- 22/2020  
**C.N.R. No-WBJP01-003563-2020**

**Order No- 24**  
**Dated: 19.01.2024**

Today is fixed for further evidence.  
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner filed hazira.  
Ld. Lawyer for the respondent filed hazira.  
Petitioner filed a petition praying for time on the grounds stated thereon.  
Perused the record. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.  
Case is accordingly adjourned today for the ends of justice.  
Fix :12.03..2024 for further evidence.

**District Judge**  
**Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge**  
**Jalpaiguri**