

CNR: WBJP01-003563-2020

Order No:- 27

Dated:- 13.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.
Ld. Lawyers for the contesting parties file hazira.
Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated thereon.
Perused the record. Heard. Considered.
Prayer for time is allowed as special last chance.
Fix 06.07.2024 for hearing as special last chance.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri