

Misc Judicial No.22 of 2020 (Act-VIII)
C.N.R. No. WBJP01-003563-2020

Order No.40, dated – 03.02.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing as special last chance.

Both sides file hazira through the respective Ld. Advocate.

When the matter was called on, none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

However, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent/ O.P. is present. He has submitted that he intends to file affidavit in chief on behalf of O.P./ respondent since already evidence on behalf of the petitioner has been closed.

None is present on behalf of the petitioner to oppose this contention of the respondent/ O.P.

Considering the submission of the ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the O.P./ respondent and after going through the record including the order No.32 dated 03.12.2024, it appears to this court that evidence of the petitioner has already been closed.

In view of that, this court is inclined to allow the respondent / O.P. to adduce evidence on their behalf on the next date fixed.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent / O.P. is directed to inform the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner by proper official communication regarding next date fixed in connection to this matter.

Fix 09.03.2026 for evidence on behalf of respondent /O.P.

Dictated & Corrected by me

District Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)

District Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)